DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 APPLICATION FOR PER				State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 MIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE						ictions on back District Office ase - 6 Copies ase - 5 Copies		
		1	erator Name								D Number	
TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.										022351		
205 E. Bend	der, HOBBS,	NM 88240									³ API Number 30 025 32499	
4 P	Property Code 10960			⁵ Property Name HARRISON, B. F. 'B'					⁶ Well No. 25			
		. !			⁷ Surfac	ce Loc	cation			<u> </u>		
UI or lot no. C	Section 9	Township 23-S	Range 37-E	Lot.ldn	Feet From The 825		North/South Line Feet From The NORTH 1980				County LEA	
			⁸ Propos	ed Bottor	m Hole Loo	cation	If Different From	m Surface		<u>I_</u>		
UI or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.idn	Feet From		North/South Line	Feet From The	East/Wes	st Line	County	
	North Teague Lower	⁹ Propose Paddock Blin ASSO	d Pool 1 ebry/Teague 1	ubb N.Asso	c.		L I	¹⁰ Proposed Po	2 2			
1	¹¹ Work Type Code P (DHC) O				Code 13 Rotary or (R		T. ¹⁴ Lease Type Code P		¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 3313'		Elevation	
¹⁶ Mult	tiple No	1	⁷ Proposed De 7150'	Depth ¹⁸ Formation Paddock-Blineb			¹⁹ Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date 08/30/1999			
L		I	2	¹ Propos	ed Casing	and C	Cement Program	⊥ n				
SIZE OI	F HOLE	SIZE OF	CASING		T PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH		OF CEMENT		EST. TOP	
12 1/4		9 5/8		36#		1180'		650, CIRC 100		SURFACE		
8 3/4		7		20# & 23#		71	7150' 3400, CIRC		C 1082 SURFACE		CE	
Describe the Texaco inten 1. MIRU PU 2. Kill well if 3. TIH w/bit 4. TIH w/sor 5. Clean Tul 6. TIH w/RE 7. Acidize 5 8. Fracture t 9. TIH w/tbg	blowout prevent inds to perforal 1. inecessary, & & scraper to nic hammer to bb perfs 6084 BP & set @ 60 590-5840' w/4 treat Blinebry	ion program, if e & fracture install BOP. 6300'. bol on 2 7/8" I-6234' w/wa 000'. Perf 55 4000 gals & 9 6690-5840' v acr the Tubb.	any. Use additio treat the Bline . TOH w/2 7/8 workstring. ter & acid was 90-94,5670-7 55 BioBall sea w/60,000 gals	nal sheets if ne bory interval " tbg, sh w/3500 g 4,5692-94,5 alers. TIH w/ XLG, 200,0	Approva 5590-5840' & Approva comming als 15% NEF 5711,17,54-56 (3 1/2" frac tbg	then D 1 fo 1 ed 1 E HCL. 5,5804-0 g & pkr. ind & 50	resent productive zonean HC with the Tubb ini rworkover - until approv Swab to neutral. 06,5822-24,5838-58- 0,000# resin coated s	terval. The intend - CANNOT p al from Sa 40'. TIH w/pkr & s	est @ 5500'.	is as foll	erway D <u>v20rk0</u> V ows: ole	
 ²³ Thereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature J. Denise Leake							Approved By: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY CHRIS WILL COMPANY OF THE CHRIS WILL COMPANY OF THE CHRISTIAN OF THE CHRISTI					
Title Engineering Assistant							Approval Date: ALG 2 6 1999 Expiration Date:					
Date 08/23/1999 Telephone 397-0405						10	onditions of Approval	:				

DeSoto/Nichols 3-94 ver 1.10

4

DISTRICT
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
DISTRICT II
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
10

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number Pool Code Pool Name 30 025 32499 96314 TEAGUE LOWER PADDOCK BLINEBRY, N. ASSOC ⁵ Property Name 6 Well No. Property Code HARRISON, B. F. 'B' 25 10960 ⁸ Operator Name OGRID Number Elevation **TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.** 022351 3313 ¹⁰ Surface Location Feet From The UI or lot no. North/South Line Section Township Range Lot.Idn Feet From The East/West Line County С 9 37-E 825 NORTH 1980 WEST 23-S LEA 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Feet From The North/South Line UI or lot no. Feet From The Section Township Lot.ldn East/West Line Range County ¹² Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill ¹⁴ Consolidation Code ¹⁵ Order No. 40 No NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** 16 I I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 1980 use Make Signature Printed Name J. Denise Leake Position **Engineering Assistant** Date 08/23/1999 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate No. 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 1000 500 0 330 2000 1500

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980	16
DISTRICT II	che
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719) OIL
DISTRICT III	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	
DISTRICT IV	
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088	
V	VELL LOCA

State of New Mexico nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies AMENDED REPORT

			WELL	LOCATIO	ON AND A	CRE	AGE DEDICATI	ON PLAT				
	¹ API Numl			² Pool Code				³ Pool Name				
	30 025 32	2499		96315 NOR				NORTH TEAGUE TU	TH TEAGUE TUBB ASSOCIATED			
4 Property Code				⁵ Property Name					⁶ Well No.			
10960							l, B. F. 'B'		25			
⁷ OGRID Number 022351				⁸ Operator Name TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INC.					⁹ Elevation 3313'			
	¹⁰ Surface Location											
JI or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Range					East/West Line	County			
с	9	23-S	37-E				NORTH	1980	LEA			
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
Ul or lot no.	or lot no. Section Township R		p Range	Lot.ldn	ot.ldn Feet From The		North/South Line	Feet From The	East/West Line	County		
² Dedicated	Acres ¹³	Joint or Ir	1	Consolidatio	n Code	¹⁵ Ord	der No.					
			<u> </u>		IIS COMPL	 FTIOI	N UNTIL ALL INT	FRESTS HAVE				
110							N APPROVED B			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
								17 OPE	RATOR CERTIFIC	ATION		
16			A	Ē		I I		l hereby	certify that the inform	nation		
							contained herein is true a					
		Ĩ	2	E		1		best of my k	nowledge and belief			
		i		Ē		1						
/	980'		~ * ~			 		Signature	anise T	Sealle,		
		f 				1 		Printed Nam J. Denise				
		1				I I		Position	ing Assistant			
		1				i.		Date				
		I				I		08/23/1999				
				+				18 SUF	RVEYOR CERTIFIC	ATION		
						1		I hereby cert	ify that the well locat	tion shown		
		1				1			was plotted from field			
		1				I			ys made by me or une and that the same is	-		
		1				1			e best of my knowled			
		Ì				1		belief.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>j</u>		
								Date Survey	ed			
		i t				I		Signature &	Seal of			
		l				l I		Professional				
		I				I						
		1				 						
						,		Certificate N	lo.			
0 330	660 990	1320 165	0 1980 2310	2640	2000 1	500	1000 500	0				

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10